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INLET SPECIALTIES, INC. 


11407 RAVEIWIEW • DALLAS, TEXAS 75253 
September 2, 1999 

City of Addison 
Attn: Jim Pierce 
POBox 9010 
Addison, TX 75001-9010 

RE: 	 Arapaho Road Reconstruction 
Addison Road to Dallas Parkway 

Mr. Pierce: 

Inlet Specialties, Inc. has done the structures for E. L. Dalton on the above referenced job, and E. L. Dalton 
was a subcontractor for Ed Bell Construction on the above referenced job. 

We are hereby notifying you that we have not been paid in the amount of $2008.65 in final retainage on this 
job, and are requesting all paperwork signed off on by our company before final retainage is paid from the 
city. 

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. 

Patricia A. Haeussler 
Vice President 

CC: 	 Spencer & Pridavka 
Attorneys at Law 
700 N Pearl, Ste. 1650 
Dallas, TX 75201 

E. L Dalton 
Attn: Ben Bishop 
POBox 542257 
Dallas, TX 75354-2257 

Ed Bell Construction Company 
POBox 540787 
Dallas, TX 75354 

PHONE 972-913-2700 • FAX 972-913-2701 


INLETS • HEADWALLS • CONCRETE STRUCTURES 
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11407 AAVENVIEW • DALLAS. TEXAS 75253 
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Total PaRes (including cover)_=O-'i""'-____ ,_,__. 

PHONE 972-913-2700 • FAX 972-913-2701 q7J-4StJ-d ?l3f.. 
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16400 Ledgemon! Lane Apt. 608 • 
Addison, TX 75001 
9721 931-2()61 

August 31, 1999 

Mr. Steven Pridey 
President 
Ed Bell Construction 
10605 Harry Hines Blvd. 
P.O. Box 540787 
Dallas, TX 75354-0787 

Subject: Damage to auto 

Dear Mr. Pridey, 

Ihad the misfortune ofdriving sou!h on Quonnn Drive when roe of your coostrudioo drums full over and hit 
my car. After contacting the town ofAddison, your company was identified as the responsible plrty. Ihave 
made telepbooe caII.s and sent letters and to date have received no respoose. Ihave enclosed copies ofthe 
letters sentto Mr. Weber. I was seeking was reimbursement fur my expa:!S!lS of$158.20 (oolythose 
expenses directly related to the headlamp). IfI do not receive a peyment withinten (10) day,!, I will band this 
matter over to my at1mJey. 

Sincerely, 

Dory Melman 

Cc/Jim Pierce 

http:of$158.20


TOWN OF 

ADDIsoN 

To: ml'ck( k't'Y1V1e~ 

Company: GtE tZoh0ms 
FAX #: ;)Llf.- k3{- 4-2~ ( 

Date: j 7--/I-q 8" 

# of pages (inclnding cover): 

o Original in mail ¢i( Per your request 

PUBLIC WORKS 

From: James C. Pierce,Jr.,P.E.,DEE 
Assistant City Engineer 
Phone: 972/450-2879 
FAX: 972/450-2837 

16801 Westgrove 
P.O. Box 9010 
Addison, TX 75001-9010 
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NOTES-PAVING AND GRADING 
I. 

2. ROUGH GRADING SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED TO WITHIN +/- 0.10 FEET OF PLAN ELEVATION. 

~. ALL TRAfF I C CONTROL NECESSARY FOR: THE 'W'ORK SHALL BE PROV IDEO BY THE 
CONTRACTOR. ALL SARRICAOES VARNING SIGNS. LIGHTS. DEVICES, ETC.
FOR THE GUIDANCE AND PROTEC t ION OF TRAffiC AND PEDESTRIANS MUST CONfORM 
TO THE INST,lLLATIOfIIS SHOWN IN THE LATEST ISSUE OF THE • 'TEXAS MANUAL ON 
UNIFORM TRAFfiC CONTROL OEVICES"~ AS CURRENTLY AMENDED. TEXAS DEPARTMENT 
OF TRANSPORTATION. 

ALL FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN ~AXIMUM e~INCH LIFTS COMPACTED TO 9'% OF 
STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY BETWEEN 0% AND +3% OF OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT. 

ALL TREES. STUNPS. BRUSH. GRASSES AND SURFACE ORGANICS WITHIN PROPOSED 
RIGHT-OT~VAY ARE TO REMOVED AND PROPERLY DISPOSED or OFF-SITE. TREE
REMOVAL PERMITS. IF REQUIRED. WILL BE OBTAINED BY THE OWNER. 

6. EXiSTING UTILITY POLES~ IF ANY, WILL BE REMOVED OR RELOCATED BY THE UTILITY 
COMPANIES THROUGH COORulNATlON BY THE O'Ir'NER. CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING TO 
THE OWNER;S ATTENTION ANY FACILITIES THAT APPEAR TO BE IN CONFLICT SO THAT 
THE OWNER HAS SUfFICIENT TINE TO ACCOMPLISH THE NECESSARY RELOCATIONS. 

7. WHERE DEEP VERTICAL EXCAVATIONS {IN EXCESS OF 3 FEET) ARE INDICATED. 
CUTS SHALL BE LAID BACK AT A STABLE SLOPE (ON OVNER'S PROPERTY) UNTIL 
WALLS ARE CONSTRUCTED. BACKFILL MATERIAL $HALL BE STOCKPILED ON-SITE 
AT THE DIRECTION OF THE OWNER. 

s. ALL REINFORCING STEEL AND DOWEL BARS IN PAVE~ENT SHALL BE SUPPORTED AND 
NAfNTAINEO AT THE CORRECT CLEARANCES BY THE USE OF BAR CHAIRS OR OTHER 
APPROVED SUPPORT. 


". THE USE OF WOOD FORMS FOR PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION WILL OE PERMITTED. 

10. OUMMY JOINTS SHALL BE SAWED IN THE PAVEMENT IN THIS PROJECT. O~MY JOINTS 


YILL BE SPACED APPROXIMATELY 12 FEET ON CENTERS UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE
BY THE TOWN. SPACING VARIATIONS SHALL SE MADE AT BLOCKOUTS. CONSTRUCTION
JOINTS. AND STREET INTERSECTIONS TO LINE UP YITH EXISTING PAVING JOINTS 
AS DIREClED BY tHE TOWN. THE SPACING BETWEEN ANY JOINT SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 10 fEET NOR MORE THAN I~ fEET. ALL DUMMY JOINTS SHALL BE 
SAVED NOT LATER THAN 12 HOURS AFTER THE PLACEMENT OF THE PAVEMENT. 


II, aARRIE~-fREE RAMPS SHALL SE BUILT WITH THIS PROJECT. LOCATIONS MAY BE

AOJUST<D AS DIRECTED BY THE TOWN TO CLEAR OBSTRUCTIONS. 

~ 12. VARJABLE HEIGHT CURB AT INTERSECTIONS AND SLOPING CURBS AT DRIVES SHALL BE 
BUILT TO MATCH fUTURE BARRIER-FREE RAMPS PER PLANS. NO SEPARATE PAY ITEMS 
ARE PROVIDED. 

13. TWO-WAY T~AfFIC MUST 8E MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES ON PUBLIC STREETS ADJACENT 
TO THIS PROJECT UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE iN THE PLANS AND SPECifiCATIONS. 
THE TRAVELWAY WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS tHAN 10 rEET. 

14. SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS SHEET fOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND NOTES. 


I~. ALL CURBS SHALL BE PLACEO INTEGRAL WITH PAVEMENT. 


16. CURBS SHALL MEET THE SAME COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AS SPECifIED FOR THE CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT. 

11. eAR LAPS SHALL BE 30 DIAMETERS~ 
8'Oi ) Yl 
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Jim Pierce 

From: Clyde Johnson 
Sent: Friday, December 11,19983:38 PM 
To: Jim Pierce 
Subject: Insurance Cert 

The certificate for Ed Bell Construction has been loaded in fax memory to go to Mickey Kennedy whenever their line isn't 
busy. 
Clyde Johnson 
Purchasing 
972-450-7090 

1 
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·11-04-1998 03:20PM FROM HOME INTERIORS TO 94502837 P • 01 

October 28,1998 

Dear Nancy: 

The following pages is a fax of the estimate !hat you IllQIlested me to gel on my 1988 Toyola PiCk-up with Camper. 

I hit a pothole on Wednesday October 21,1998 on Arapho and Quarum in the city of AddisOn,Texas while 

wOl1<ing, I am a Courier . 


I just had four (4) new tires put on my truck !he week alter labor day !his year, and II front end alignment done at the 

same time. 


I respectfully request that Wyou can speed up the process of getting my truck repaired,il would help me a great deal in 

that I need it to work on a daily baSis. 


Please give me call at my dispatcher between the hours of 7:30 A.M. and 5:00 P.M., the number is 972-444-2900 

driver 11170. The company Id called One Hour deflVery I Dynamex. 

My home number Is 214-503-8656, you may le<lve II I118S$!Ige at any time. 


Thankyou for your prompt8S$istance in !his matter. 
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94502837 P. 03TO11-1"4-1998 03:20PM FROM t-()ME INTERIORS 

~1nqs AUTO SYSTEMS EXPERTS 
~6~9 E. NORTHWEST HWY - DRLLAS, TX 75230 

214 750-4900 

* • E BTl MAT E * • 
Date, 10-~4-98 Time, 15:34:32 Inspect~on~: Estimate It, 102498017 

Nan, OSCAR fH6ilT (Af!:ttui.?f 6r1'T 
Address: 9450 ROYAL LN 

Phone, ~~~~~~3_Ig5~52~f4 
Pro.isedr ___1___1___ 

Vehicle: TOYOTA PICKUP aa --'-­
VINI 

Plate, ICPX10 Mileage In: 241475 Out: 241475 

Facility It: 31 o Foreign
WAYNE EARLSTON 

* * CONTINUeD FROM PREVIOUS PAGE * • 

x	________________ 

10-24-19'38 ESTIMATE ONLY -- THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE ., • TOT>'lL P.03 



11-04-1998 a3;20PM FROM HOME INTERIORS TO 94502837 P. 132 

MlDAS AUTO SYSTEMS EXPERTS 
6(;29 E. NORTHI~E5T HWV - DALLAS, TX 75230 

214 750-4'300 

* * EST I M A T'E •• 
Date: 1Ilh::4-98 Tillie; 15.34:3<:: Inspection~" ECstuate #: 1024';19017 

Name: OSCAR RI611f C.AJ<rl<,hl.':'jk;t
Address, 9450 ROYAL LN 

Phon,,; ~~~~~~3_~§5~52~f4 
Promised: _1_1_ •--'-Vehiclel TOYOTA PICKUP 138 

VTNI 
Pl",t e I [CPX10 Mileage In: 241475 Out: 241475 

Facility 4t: Salesperson; 31 I/) Foreign
WAYNE EARLSTON 

Gty Pa,·t Number Lac Description Cd Pr'.each Sel.Pre Ext.AlRt 
------~-------------------------~------~----~---------------------------------.-SHOCKS: The Following Itellls Are Su"gllstlld-·------·----------------------------­
'e LT88105 L.tRtfif MIDAS COMP TRK SHOCK DR 36.99 36.99 73.98 1 

a LABOR . LtRtr LT88105 10.00 10.00 e0'".00.,J..a LT88104 LtRtR - MIDAS COMP TRK SHOCK DO 36.39 36.99 73.98 2 
s: LRSOR LtRtR LT8S104 10.00 10.00 20.00 2 

--------------------------------..--------~~~::~~:~~-~~~~:~:!~-~~~~~~----:~~:~~--
T.... u~.el 0.00 0.00 Total SHOCKS 187.96 

-SUSP/STEERINB; The 
1 CUSTOM 
1 LABOR 
1 lAHS1 
1 LABOR 

Sub-Total Required SUSP/STEERING 63.3.98 
------------------------~-----------------------------------------------------Till>( 44.05 0.1210 0.00 Tot ... l SUSP/STEERING &33.98 

-ALIGNMENTS: Th~ Following Items Are Req~ired-----------..--------------------­
1 FEA1 THRUST .::INGLE RLIGNME LR 44.93 44.39 44.99 A---------------------_..... _-_ ...._---_..........._--_ .....-----------------~~- ....----------...----­

Sub-Total R1!quh'ed ALIGNMENTS 44.99 
--------~---------------------------------------.~-~---------------------------Tal( 0.00 0.00 0.00 Tot .... l ALIGNMENTS 44.99 

-MISCELLANEOUS: The Followi~g Items Are Required-----------------------------­
2 CUSTOM - REPACK FRONT SERRING 0 0.00 0.00 Free R 
2 LABOR CUSTOM ~5. 00 2:5.00 50. 00 A 

---------------------------------------~--------------------------------------
S~lb-Total Requh'ed MISCELLRNEOUS 50.00 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------~ 
Ta~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 Total MISCELLANEOUS 50.00 

Z~_.__.Q==~~Q=========================~=~==~=C~======d==:=====:==._~._••_~_==
Total Requi~ed Parts 533.9S 
TQt~l Req~ir&d Labor 194.99 

Tot_1 Suggested Pa~t& 147.96 
STATE Total Suggested Labo~ 40.00 

T.... 56. as 0.00 0.00 Total Tal( ::l6.~6
Grand Total 973.19 

Rr MIDAS CUSTOMER SATISFACTION IS OUR 
#1 GOAL. CALL US. 1-800-772-32~1. 

* * CONTINUED ON NEXT PRGE * * 
10-<::4-1998 


